

STEAMBOAT SKI & RESORT CORPORATION SILVER MEDALLION PROGRAM MEMBERSHIP AGREEMENT Individual Member

The undersigned ("Member") has agreed to become a member of the Steamboat Ski & Resort Corporation Silver Medallion Program by the purchase of _____ (__) Steamboat Silver Medallions for use at the Steamboat Ski Resort ("Resort") for the 20__- 20__ ski season. Resort has agreed to provide the Silver Medallions to Member, and by signing below Member agrees to purchase and accept the Silver Medallions, upon the following terms and subject to the following conditions.

- The Silver Medallions are good for unlimited skiing/riding and other lift served access to the Resort for the entire duration of the above ski season with no "blackout" dates. Silver Medallions are not valid for access after the Resort has closed for the ski season.
- The access is limited to one person per day. Use of a Silver Medallion by more than one person during a single day constitutes misuse of the Silver Medallions and is grounds for revocation.
- Silver Medallions, and any lift tickets issued in connection therewith, may not be resold, rented, transferred or assigned under any circumstances, including as a prize or benefit in any commercial or charitable context, and no fee of any kind may be charged by Member for use of a Silver Medallion.
- Member must notify Resort immediately if a Silver Medallion is believed to be lost or stolen. A fee may be charged to replace a lost or stolen Silver Medallion.
- All users of Silver Medallions will be required to behave appropriately when skiing or riding and to ski or ride in control, in bounds and in compliance with the Colorado Ski Safety Act, Your Responsibility Code and Steamboat's Slopewise Code of Conduct at all times. Any Silver Medallion user skiing or riding out of control, out of bounds or behaving in an inappropriate manner may lose his/her privileges for the rest of the season and such conduct by Member or family or other user of Member may result in termination of the Silver Medallion involved.
- Use of the Silver Medallions not in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement will result in termination of the Silver Medallions at the sole discretion of Resort. Member is responsible for any misuse of a Silver Medallion, whether or not with Member's knowledge or consent. Where termination is for misuse or other cause, Member will not receive any refund. Resort may at any time, with or without cause, terminate this Agreement and require surrender of the Silver Medallions, and if such termination is without cause Member will receive a pro rata refund based upon the remaining portion of the ski season as of the date of surrender of the Silver Medallion.
- Resort reserves the right to require Member and user of Member's Silver Medallion to execute standard Resort season pass releases.
- This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Colorado, without regard to conflict of laws principles and exclusive jurisdiction with respect to any claims or disputes arising hereunder or in connection with the use of the Silver Medallions shall be in the Routt County Colorado District Court.

BY SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT, MEMBER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS THAT HE/SHE HAS CAREFULLY READ THE FOREGOING AND UNDERSTANDS THAT FAILURE

TO COMPLY WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS HEREOF MAY RESULT IN REVOCATION OF THE SILVER MEDALLION(S).

MEMBER:		
Print Name:		
Address:		
Phone:		
Fax:	 	
Email:		